Revised Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda

March 16, 2023 3:00 p.m. In-Person Meeting

Call to Order: Chairperson Thomasene Yahola Osborn

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 2/16/23

Order of Business:

TR 23-028 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

APPROVING THE TRIBAL INTERNAL CONTROL STANDARDS SUBMITTED BY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION PUBLIC GAMING

4-0 COMMISSION Sponsor: Randall Hicks

NCA 23-015 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 15-015

Postponed Till Next Month BFJ Meeting 3-1

Do Pass

(A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AND FILE THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION TO FORM "MUSCOGEE NATION BUSINESSES, LLC" UNDER THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT AND APPROVING THE OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR "MUSCOGEE NATION BUSINESSES, LLC") Sponsor: Sandra Golden

(Postponed on 2/16/23)

Referred Legislation: Funding Source was approved

NCA 23-019 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING AN

APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REALTY LAND REFERRAL SERVICES Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$201,761.00)

Other Business:

MNGE (GOAB)

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: